PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Broadwater County Commission commissioners@co.broadwater.mt.us

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 18, 2020

Broadwater County Courthouse Operations with COVID-19

Broadwater County Courthouse and all County offices and services are in operation at this time. However, Broadwater County is under a State of Emergency and we are taking all precautions to keep citizens and County staff safe and healthy.

We request your assistance

Please limit coming to the courthouse to essential business only

Make appointments prior to coming to a courthouse office – phone numbers are included below and can be found on the Government page of the Community Website: www.townsendmt.com
Use email and on-line, phone and mail correspondence
If you are showing any signs of illness, please do not enter the courthouse
If your immune system is weakened in anyway, please do not enter the courthouse

Department contact information:

Limit bringing children into the courthouse

Mailing address: Broadwater County 515 Broadway Townsend, Mt. 59644

County Attorney- 266-9226- slittle@co.broadwater.mt.us

County Commissioners- 266-3062- commissioners@co.broadwater.mt.us

DES- 266-9250- michaelkoehnke@yahoo.com District Court- 266-9236- <u>vhornsveld@mt.gov</u> Extension- 266-9240- <u>extn@co.broadwater.mt.us</u>

Justice of the Peace-kflynn3@mt.gov

GIS-Planning- 266-9211- planning@co.broadwater.mt.us Sanitarian- 266-9209- sanitarian@co.broadwater.mt.us

Sheriffs Dept-266-3441-

Treasurer/Clerk and Recorder- 266-3445/266-3443- <u>treas@co.broadwater.mt.us</u> dellis@co.broadwater.mt.us